Document in original language | · 007
Multibox
MUB, MUB/T, MUB/T-S, MUB-CAV/VAV, MUB/F
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
| 007
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

Germany
Product designation: Multibox
Type designation: MUB, MUB EC, MUB—CAV/VAV
Since year of manufacture: 2016
The manufacturer declares that the above mentioned products in their design and construction and the version
marketed by us complies with the harmonization legislation listed below:
EU directives: 2006/42/EC Machinery directive
2014/30/EU Directive electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS directive
2009/125/EC ErP guidelines
Regulations: 1253/2014 Only for ventilation units above 30W
17 EU Declaration of conformity — Thermo fans
The manufacturer: Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Straße 45
97944 Boxberg
Germany
Product designation: Thermo fans
Type designation: AxZent; KBT; KBR; MUB-K; MUB/T; MUB/T-S; MUB/T EC; MUB/T-S EC; DVN; DVN EC;
DVNI; DVNI
Since year of manufacture: 2016
The manufacturer declares that the above mentioned products in their design and construction and the version
marketed by us complies with the harmonization legislation listed below:
EU directives: 2006/42/EC Machinery directive
2014/30/EU Directive electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS directive
18 EU Declaration of conformity — Smoke extract fans
The manufacturer: Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Straße 45
97944 Boxberg
Germany
Product designation: Smoke extract fans
Type designation: KBR/F; MUB/F
Since of manufacture: 2016
The manufacturer declares that the above mentioned products in their design and construction and the version
marketed by us complies with the Harmonization legislation listed below:
EU directives: 2006/42/EC Machinery directive
2014/30/EU Directive electromagnetic compatibility
(EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS directive
| 007
Commissioning Report | 25
19 Commissioning Report
Warranty claims can only be made if commissioning work is carried out correctly and written evidence thereof is
provided.
Fan
Description:
Article no.: Manufacturing order no.:
Installer
Company: Contact person:
Company address:
Tel. no.: Email:
Operator (Place of installation)
Company: Contact person:
Company address:
Tel. no.: Email:
Type of connection Yes No
Directly to mains □ □
0-10 V signal (EC motor) □ □
via contactor control □ □
Transformer □ □
Frequency converter □ □
Sinus filter □ □
Shielded cables □ □
Motor protection Yes No
Motor protection switch or motor protection relay □ □
PTC resistor □ □
Resistance value [Ω]:
Thermal contact □ □